TEMORANDUM					
UR	ndersecretary f	ERNARDO, CES or Operations in , IV-8, V, VI, VII	NCR,		
his refers to the r DPWH Region 023 General Appr	an original states in	the state of the second second second second	23 of Regional Dir approval of Modif	ector ROSELLER A. Ication of the project	TOLENTINO t under the FY
	er GAA/Origin	al		As Modified	
ACS No. 31020	1101068000	Project	Description		
oject ID: P007	13586LZ	tional Road	00-1: Ensure Safe	and Reliable National	Road System -
stem - Road Wide ong Bigaa Plaridel Iolos Section, Bu	via Bulacan an	Roads	Section, Bulacan -	inary ioads koo43 + 650 - Koo koo43 + 775, Koo43 koo45 + 845 - Koo4	5 + 782 -
			K0047 + 813 - M	(0049 + 268	Estimated
ype of Work / hysical Target	Unit Cost ('000)	Allocation ('000)	Type of Work / Physical Target	Unit Cost ('000)	Cost ('000)
CW-1- Road Widening / Lane Km	A/ Lane Km	R337,750.00	CW-1- Road Widening / 11 Lane Km	24,563.63636/ Lane Km	19270,200.00
			ROW – ROW Acquisition / 7,000 Square	#10.00/ Square meters	¥70,000.00
	The second second		meters		R9,800.00
EAO	A STATE OF STATE	<b>R12,250,00</b>	EAO	and the second se	and for a second
Provided the with the real	e station limits	ch are proposed	T bad in the description	otal	P350,000.00
Total stification: Provided the with the roa The derived 300mm thic 20m on both reflectorized Addition of I lanes with the check are the follow	e station limits ids section whi unit cost was kness with the sides). Further pavement ma ROW Compone he provision of owing support Reasonablene	P350,000.00 of the national re ch are proposed based on the app inclusion of drain er, miscellaneous rkings are includ ent in order for th road features su ng documents.	T bad in the description to be widen. proved POW and DE mage structure (i.e., structures such as ed in the scope of t his Office to acquire och as sidewalk and ate, Certificate of A	on of the project in of D. The pavement wa 910mm dia. RCPC v concrete curb, sidev the project. the designed width curb.	P350,000.00 rder to be precise as designed with with manhole even valk and for the additional
Total stification: Provided the with the road The derived 300mm thick 20m on both reflectorized Addition of I lanes with the cheet are the follow	e station limits ids section whi unit cost was kness with the sides). Further pavement ma ROW Compone he provision of owing support Reasonablene	P350,000.00 of the national re ch are proposed based on the app inclusion of drain er, miscellaneous rkings are includ ent in order for th road features su ng documents.	T bad in the description to be widen. proved POW and DE mage structure (i.e., structures such as ed in the scope of t his Office to acquire och as sidewalk and ate, Certificate of A	on of the project in of 2D. The pavement wa 910mm dia. RCPC v concrete curb, sidev the project. the designed width curb.	P350,000.00 rder to be precise as designed with with manhole even valk and for the additional
Total tification: Provided the with the roa The derived 300mm thic 20m on both reflectorized Addition of I lanes with the certificate of	e station limits ids section whi unit cost was kness with the sides). Further pavement ma ROW Compone he provision of owing support Reasonablene	P350,000.00 of the national re ch are proposed based on the app inclusion of drain er, miscellaneous rkings are includ ent in order for th road features su ng documents.	T bad in the description to be widen. proved POW and DE mage structure (i.e., structures such as ed in the scope of t his Office to acquire och as sidewalk and ate, Certificate of A	on of the project in of D. The pavement wa 910mm dia. RCPC v concrete curb, sidev the project. the designed width curb.	P350,000.00 rder to be precise as designed with with manhole even valk and for the additional
Total stification: Provided the with the road The derived 300mm thick 20m on both reflectorized Addition of I lanes with the cheet are the follow	e station limits ids section whi unit cost was kness with the sides). Further pavement ma ROW Compone he provision of owing support Reasonablene	P350,000.00 of the national re ch are proposed based on the app inclusion of drain er, miscellaneous rkings are includ ent in order for th road features su ng documents.	T bad in the description to be widen. proved POW and DE mage structure (i.e., structures such as ed in the scope of t his Office to acquire och as sidewalk and ate, Certificate of A	on of the project in of D. The pavement wa 910mm dia. RCPC v concrete curb, sidev the project. the designed width curb.	P350,000.00 Inder to be precise as designed with with manhole even walk and for the additional

Along Basa Planker via Bulacan and Makolos RD, Makolos Section, Bulacan – N0042 + 850 - N0044 + 722, N0044 + 728 - N0045 + 775, N0045 + 782 - N0045 + 258 N0045 + 945 - N0047 + 813, N0047 + 813 - N0047 + 200 N0045 + 945 - N0047 + 813, N0047 + 200 page 2 of 2

State of Concession, Name

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order. Hence, the said request is hereby recommended for the Secretary's consideration and approval.

ERICA. AYAPANA Assistant Secretary for Operations in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

**Recommending Approval:** 

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I

Undersecretary for Planning and Public-Private Partnership Service

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

pt

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I Undersecretary for Operations in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

2.6 BCL/RRB Project ID: P00713586LZ